2-8 BELMEADE ROAD

SHANTVALKER

The description of the second of the second



JN FOR PERMIT

BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

May 15 14

Receipt and Permit number A 67154 INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: To the CHIEF Ele applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of The undersign fical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

A Belmeade Road Maine, the Portle A Bernett LOCATION OF Norman E. Scott 4 Belmeade Road ADDRESS: lives there FEES OWNER'S NAY 3.00 OUTLETS: Plugmold _____ ft TOTAL 1-30 FIXTURES (number of) Flourescent _____ (not strip) TOTAL Lett Flourescent SERVICE overhead _____ Underground _____ Temporary___ METERS: Mumber of) 1 MOTORS: (number of) Fractional 1 HP or over RESIDENTIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (number of units) _ Electric (number of rooms) COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) _____.... Oil or Gas (by separate units)_ Electric Under 20 kws _____Over 20 kws_ APPLIANCES: (number of) Water Heaters Ranges Disposals Cook Tops Dishwashers Wall Ovens Compactors Dryers Others (denote) TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels ____ Transformers Air Conditioners Central Unit Separate Units (windows) _____.
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under _____ _____ Swimming Pools Above Ground Over 20 sq. ft. ___ In Ground Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential Commercial Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 angs and under over 30 amps Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators_ FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE: FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b) 6.50 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: INSPECTION: service. _; er Will Call Will be ready on Bradley Electric CONTRACTOR'S NAME: 55 Garden Ave. Gorham, Me. ADDRESS: SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR: MASTER LICENSE NO.: LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

> INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE OFFICE COPY — CANARY CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

TATI
-

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 700 B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

PERMIT ISSUE

JUL 21 1995;

ZONING LOCATION_	PORT	TLAND, MAINE,	July20 ₄ .	.1981 CITY of	PORTLAND
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING					
The undersigned hereby applies					
ture, equipment or change use in acc					
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Pol		L, *			_ *
LOCATION 4 Belmeade Ros	id			Fire District #	1 🔲, #2 🗀
1. Owner's name and address . So					
 Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address 	Bainbow Conet	r - 53 Deer	ing St	Telephone .	: :: :
3. Contractor's name and address	Katubow Coust	Deer.	ing but	Telephone .'	73-0497
4. Architect		Specifications	Plans	No. of s	heets
Proposed use of building	dwel	Ding	**	No. families	···i
Material No stories .					
Other buildings on same lot					
Estimated contractural cost \$80	90			Fee \$	15.00
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr	·	GENERAL D	ESCRIPTION		
This application is for:	@ 775-5451	_			
Dwelling	Ext. 234	To make alto	erations t	c existing	£iylight
Garage	, 13	as her bra	ns. I shee	c or prens	· jas ji
Masonry Bldg	*				
Met I Bldy	·		, Sta	mp of Special Co	oriditions
Alterations	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	× =	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Demolitions		-			
Other		,			
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separat	e permits are required	by the installers an	id subcontractor.	s of heating, plur	nbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.	•	,	1.		
PER	MIT IS TO BE ISSUE	ED TO 1224 2 [3 🗀 4 🗇		· · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	Other:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	117
	DETAILS	OF NEW WORK		, ,	
Is any plumbing involved in this wo	rk?	Is any electrica	l work involved	in this work?	
Is connection to be made to public s					
Has septic tank notice been sent? .					
Height average grade to top of plate					
Size, front depth					
Material of foundation					
Kind of roof J. No. of chimneys Ma					
Framing Lumber - Kind					
	mns under girders				
Studs (outside walls and carrying	, -	i i		and the second s	
Joists and refters: 1st f	loor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	
	loor				
	loor				
If one story building with masonry	walls, thickness of wa	1is?		height?	
	IF	A GARAGE	•		
No. cars now accommodated on sa Will automobile repairing be done					
APPROVALS BY:	DATE			LANEOUS	
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLA	N EXAMINER	. Will work requ		f any tree on a pu	it lic street?
ZCNING:		•	* -		
BUILDING CODE:				above work a per	,
Fire Dept.:		to see that the	State and City	requirements per	taining thereto
Health Dept.:	•••••	are observed?	* * * * * * * * * *		,

Signature of Applicant

Type Name of above ... Rainbow Construction ... 1 2 3 5 4 0 Craig Cooper Other

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR INTERNAL PLUMBING
THE TOWN/CITY OF Vocaland
TOWN/CITY CODE LPI NUMBER DATE ISSUED 54059 IC
Installer's A C J P Installer Least Name Last Name Owner Owner Address St./Lot Number Street, Road Name Subdivision Installer S. Licensed Master Plumber S. Licensed Oi: Burnerman 4. Employee of Public Utility's S. Manufactured Nousing Mochanic T. Limited License
THE INTERNAL PLUMBING INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THE ABOVECERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL NUMBER HAS BEEN TESTED IN MY PRESENCE, FOUND TO BE FREE FROM LEAKS, AND WAS INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL AND STATE PLUMBING RULES.
Grisk Not Ysoduw
OWNER'S COPY Signature of LPI JUN 23 1981
Danis, political and a second a

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR INTERNAL PLUMBING LFINUMBER DATE ISSUED 54059 00/23 152081 Owner
Licensed Master Plumber
Licensed Oil Burnerman
Employee of Public Utility:s
Manufactured Housing Dealer
Manufactured Housing Mecha a was done and inspected) THE INTERNAL PLUMBING INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THE ABOVECERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL NUMBER HAS BEEN TESTED IN MY PRESENCE, FOUND TO BE FREE FROM LEAKS, AND WAS INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL AND STATE PLUMBING RULES. TOWN'S COPY JUN 23 INTERNAL PLUMBING PERMIT FOR THE TOWN/CITY OF Harland Date Issued INSTALLER'S 05170 00123 54059 15 21 (8)/ Month Day Year IP. PERMIT NUMBER BILMENDEJS Owner
Licensed Master Plember
Licensed Oil Burnerman
Employee of Public Utility s
Manufactured Housing Dealer
Manufactured Housing Mech
Limited License Nume of SCU17 Type of Construction 1. New 2 Remodelin Replacement of Hot Water Heater
 Hook-up of Mobile Home Plumbing To Serve Mobile Home
 Modular Home 5. Commercial 6 School Number of Flatures Sink(s) Bathtub(s) Shower(s) GAR GR Clothes Washer(s) or Hook-Ups Hot Water Heater(s) Hook-Up(c) TOWN'S COPY IMPORTANT: Note the following conditions

1. This Permit is non-transferable to another person or party. MAY 22 1381 Dept. of Human Services Div. of Health Engineering Paristal Of Gooduno

APPLICATION B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	ON FOR PERMIT	PERM. ISSI
	N	MAY 20 1981
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SH	ERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE	CITY of PORTLA
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Lav	user, repair, aemoush, move or install the power ws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.	ollowing building, struc (* A. Building Code an
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and	specifications, if any, submitted herewith and	in the following specifica
-118.782 January Control of the management of the same of the	يني الله والأرابيع الطولة فرسامه ماميوراء الإنفواني بسائره بمنعه فوستجيئ والأرزاء المامري أثب عن يهز باست	الإالا يجهونها والمراجعة الأرادي المدالجون يسن
LOCATION . 4 Belmeade Street	Fire I	District #1 □, #2 □
Owner's name and address NOTHAIL ACOLT.:	same Te	lephone 773~0338
2. Lessee's name and address	Te	elephone
3. Contractor's name and address Kitchens. Inc.	500. Woodford. St Te	lephone 772-3521
4. Architect	specifications Plans	. No. of sheets
Last usedwelling	stations. to. kitchen No	o. familiesL
Material No. stories Heat	Style of roof Poo	fina
Other buildings on same lot	Roo	,mig
Exemple Court actural cost \$ + 3.000		Fee 3 5.50
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. This application is for: @ 775-5451	GENERAL DESCRIPTION stop	order removal
Dwelling Ext. 234 Garage	100.00 belated waived by Walter Hilton	15.50
Masonry Bldg.	To make alterations to ki	tahan as
Metal Bldg	dwelling as per Stamp of	Special Conditions
Alterations	plans. I sheet of plans.	Spring Controlls
Demolitions	Commence of the control of the contr	- (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Change of Use		
Other		
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required cal and mechanicals.	by the installers and subcontractors of hea	ating, siumbing, electri
	ED TO 117 07 07	
TERMII IS 10 BE 15501	ED TO 1 2 2 3 2 4 1	
TOTAL A VI C		
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	OF NEW WORK	
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	Is any electrical work involved in this w	vork?
Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of re	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Size, front depth No. stories	solid or filled land?	or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness	ess top hottom cellar	
Kind of roof	Roof covering	
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys	of lining Kind of heat	iuel
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size	?? Corner posts	Sills
Size Girder Columns under girders	Size Max. on	centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O	. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof si	pan over 8 feet
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd 3rd	, roof
On centers: 1st floor	, 2nd 3rd	, roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd 3rd	, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of will		eighi?
IF.	A GARAGE	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated automobile repairing be done other than minor repairing be done other than minor repairing be done of the same of the s	ommodated number commercial cars to airs to cars habitually stored in the proposed	be accommodated

APPROVALS BY:

Fire Dept.:

Health Dept.:

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ZONING:

DATE

MISCELLANEOUS

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . .

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent

to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

PERMIT ISSUED

MAY 15 1981.

	Portland, Maine, May 15, 1981 CITY of PURILAND
	To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
	The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
	The state of the s
	Location 4 Belmeade Rd. Use of Building dwelling No. Stories Existing "
	Name and address of owner of appliance Norman Beore Same
	Installer's name and address Gray Oil Co. 172 Main St. So. Portland Telephone 797-5585
	General Description of Work
	To install replacement oil fired boiler
	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
	Location of appliance
	If so, how protected? Kind of fuel?
	Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
	From top of smoke pipe
	Size of chimney flue
	If gas fired, how vented?
	Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
	IF OIL HURNER
	Name and type of burner Peerless Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Yes
	Will operator be always in attendance?
٠,	Type of floor beneath burnerconcrete
	Location of oil storage basement Number and capacity of tanks 1 - 275
	Low water shut off
	Will all tanks be more than five fee' from any flame?
	Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
	Location of appliance
	If so, how protected?
	Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
,	From front of appliance
	Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
	Is hood to be provided?
	If gas fired, how vented?
	MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
	Amount of fee enclosed? 5.50 = cost of work \$1000.
ı	_5.
	10.50
R	OVED:
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
4	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
•••	observed? Yes
•••	
-	· 10/1. Cart
•	1////

April 10, 1980

Mr. Malcom Ward Bldg. Insp. 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

Re: 14 Belmeade Road Dwelling unit conversion variance

Enclosed you will find all the information you requested in preparation for the May Board of Appeals hearing. I am also enclosing (8) eight copies of this letter which I would like to have included with the other information that will be given to the Board.

Although we have been required to file a "Dwelling Unit Conversion Form", with your office, in order to install an efficiency sink for the convenience of my Mother-in-law, who lives with us, I want to be sure that the Board is aware that it is not our intention to convert this one family dwelling into a one family dwelling with an apartment.

The purchase of our home on Belmeade Road was very recent and was the result of a long search and a desire to remain in Portland and convenient to Intown. We therefore plan to live in the house for many years. The installation of an efficiency sink is, to us, a temporary measure which we would remove in the event that my Mother-in-law was no longer able to live with us. At that time my wife and I would use the area as a master bedroom and would have no further use for this type of sink.

We plan to attend the hearing and will be glad to answer any questions you or the Board members may have.

Mun Cost

.

÷.

Information needed to do Financial Analysis

Present (Budget Before Conversion)

Amount of Mortgage, term, interest rate \$39,000 17yrs. @ 9% Yearly Debt Service \$ 1,500.00 Taxes \$1,300.00 Insurance \$ 1,13.00

Water
Fuel Oil
Electricity
Legal
Audit
Trash Removal
Maintenance
Repairs
Snow Removal
Lawn Care
Supplies

Payroll
Reserve for replacement
Reserve for vacancy
Advertising
Management & Bookkeeping
Total Gross Income

Insurance

Project Expenses After Conversion

rsion Less than \$ 1,000.00

Total Amount of cost of Conversion Debt Service on loan to convert Original Mortgage debt service Taxes

Note: There should no appreciable change in expenses.

Water Fiel Oil Electricity Legal Audit. Trash Lomoval Mainter ance Repairs Snow removal Lawn Care Supplies Payroll. Reserve for replacement Reserve for vacancy Advertising Management: & Bookkeeping Total Gross Income

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



MERRILL S. SELTZER

GAIL D. SNOW

W. FARLE ESKILSON TIMOTHY E FLAHERTY JAMES F O'MALLEY THOMAS J MURPHY MICHAEL E WESTORT

All persons interested either for or against this Dwelling Unit Conversion Variance Appeal will be heard at a public hearing in room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, May 1, 1980 at 3:30 p.m. This notice of required public hearing has been sent to the owners of property directly abutting, and directly across a street or alley from the subject property, as required

Norman E. & An. Scott, owners of property at 2-8 Belmeade Rd. corner 140-142 Baxter Blvd. under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: change of use of the single family dwelling at the above named location to a two family dwelling, which is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the area of the lot on which this building is located is only about 5180 sq. ft. rather than the 6000 sq. ft. (3000 sq. ft. per family) required by Sac. 602.6.B.8 of the Ordinance applying to the R-5 Residential Zone in which this property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24.C(3)(b)(2) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met.

Gail Snow Zayac Secretary

111 B-1(2-8 Belmeade Rd. corner 140-142 Baxter Blvd)

Wm. R. Frost & Pamela S. Edwards - 4 Eelmeade Rd. 111-B-1

Harvey B. Ansell - 136 Baxter Blvd. 111-B-2 111-B-7

Ruth B. Chethik - 7424 Byron Ave., Miami, Florida 111-A-1 City of Portland

Richard L. & Katherine White - 73 Deerfield Rd. 111-A-2

V8 4-7-80

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCES FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS

Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit:

to change the use of a single family dwelling at the above named address
to a two family dwelling, which is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
to a two family dwelling, which is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
to a two family dwelling, which is hidge is located is only about
because the area of the lot on which this lidge is located is only about
5180 sq ft rather than the 6000 sq. ft. (3000 sq. ft. per family)
required by Sec.602.6.B.8 of the Ordinance applying to the R-5
residential zone in which this property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 C(3)(b)(2) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met. (See reverse hereof for said conditions.)

Site Plan approval (is/is not) required by the Site Plan Ordinance. If site plan approval is required, a preliminary or final site plan is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

ADDELLANT

602.24 C(3)(5)(2) Variance for Dwelling Unit Conversions.

- (a) The subject property consists of a structure which by reason of its size or the size of the lot on which it is located could legally accommodate more dwelling units than are permitted in the resider " al zone where it is located.
- (b) By reason of its age, condition or marketability, the structure cannot be economically used or maintained if used for no more than the number of dwelling units permitted in the residential zone where it is located.
- (c) The existing uses in the immediate vicinity of the subject property are not of such nature and condition as to justify rezoning a reasonable area in the vicinity of the subject property to a classification which would permit the economic use and maintenance of the subject property.
- (d) Adequate provision has been made for on-site or off-site $\frac{\partial \mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}}{\partial \mathcal{A}}$ parking spaces in a number sufficient to meet the requirements of Section 602.14. If the variance is granted, it would comply with all other provisions of this ordinance and all other codes or ordinances of the City or meets the requirements for a variance of those provisions.
- (e) The conversion of the subject property so as to accommodate more dwelling units than are permitted in the zone in which it is located would not significantly interfere with the use and enjoyment of other land in the vicinity.
- (f) None of the foregoing conditions have been deliberately created by, or with the consent or a quiesence of, the owner, his predecessors in title, or any user of the property in order to bring the subject property within the standards of this section and no alternative available to the owner other than a variance to permit an increase in the permitted number of dwelling units would suifice to permit the aconomic use and maintenance of the subject property.

April 10. ES10

2-8 Belmeade Rd. cor. 1-0-142 Barter Birt.

Norman E. & Ann Scott 4 Belmeade Rd. Portland, Maine

Building permit and cortificate of occupancy to change the was of the single family dwelling at the above named location to a two family dwelling, are not issuable under the zoning Ordinates nance because the area of the lot on which this building is located is only about 5,180 sq. ft. rather than the 6,000 sq. ft. /2000 co. ft. rather than the 6,000 sq. ft. (3000 sq. ft. per family) required by Sec. 602.6.B.8 of the Ordinance applying to the R-5 Residential Zone in which this property is located.

We undorstand that you would like to exercise your appeal we uncorstand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly, you or your authorized representative should come to this office, room 317 City Halls to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$25. for A Dwelling Unit Conversion Appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. If fee has been paid and appeal filed prior to this letter, then consider this letter as a matter of formality. Sec. 602.24.C.2.b.2

Asah canth Acmis'

Malcoln G. Warde Building Enspection Supervisor

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

To the	DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICE	S. PORTLAND, MAINE

ZONING LOCATION	2-5 PORTLA	nd, maine, Apri	i1. 7, 1980	* 1
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDI The undersigned hereby appli ure; equipment of change use in Coning Ordinance of the City of ions: 2 8 13 12 100 OCATION 4. Belmead	es for a permit to erect, alter, accordance with the Laws of Portland with plans and speci SHINE R.N. COR. I	repair, demolish, move of the State of Mathe, the life fications, if any, submitte 4/0-/4/2/3/8)	or install the following Portland W.O.C.A. Buil and herewith and the follow TER BUD.	lding Code, and owing specifica-
. Owner's name and address . Lessee's name and adddress	Norman E. & Ann S	cott - same	Telephone	B-393=8834
Contractor's name and address Architect Proposed use of building 2. 1 Last use .1. Eamily Material No. stories	Eamily Speci	fications Pla	ns No. of No. famili No. famili No. famili Roofing	f sheetseses
Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$	·····	•••••		
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. Chis application is for: Dwelling	@ 775-5451 Ext. 234	GENERAL DESCRIPT	TION 25.00 ap pd. 4-7	pea l fee -80
Garage		Change of use family with a	from l family lterations.	to 2
Metal Bidg			Stamp of Special	Conditions
Demolitions	This application to prefinitions ! Speak is excluded that applications	a pri critte i the quastian o At will form who complete like	if control opposit. In the example to of	vent the and say
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Sepa	legalise. rate permits are required by t	he installers and subcor	ntractors of heating, pl	umbing, electri-
	ERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED T	Other:	4.	
	DETAILS OF	NEW WORK	**************************************	
is any plumbing involved in this			volved in this work?	
is connection to be made to publi				
Has septic tank notice been sent				
Height average grade to top of place, front depth				
Material of foundation				
Kind of roof				
No. of chimneys				
Framing Lumber—Kind				
Studs (outside walls and carrying		Bridging in every floor	and flat roof span ove	er 8 feet.
On centers:	t floor, 2110	l 3rd .	roof .	,
Maximum span: 1s	t floor , 2nd	i 3rd .	тоог	
If one story building with mason	ry walls, thickness of walls?		height?	
	and the second s	ARAGE		
No. cars now accommodated on Will automobile repairing be do				
APPROVALS BY:	DATE		SCELLANEOUS	
BUILDING INSPECTION—PI ZONING:		Will work require distur	bing of any tree on a p	public street?
BUILDING CODE:		Will there be in charge	of the above work a pr	erson competent
Fire Dent.:		to see that the State an	d City requirements of	ertaining theretes

Type Name of above ... Norman .Scott

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

and Address

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS

Findings of Fact

The applicant is <u>Norman E. Scott</u> and he is interested in the Baxter Blyd.
property located at 2-8 Belmeade Rd. cor. 140-142 as 2 family dwelling.
The owner of the property is Norman E \propto Ann Scott and his address is
4 Delmeade Rd. The property is located in a R-5 Zone.
The present use of the property is <u>single family dwelling</u> .
The applicant respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance
from the provision of Section 602.6.8.3 of the Ordinance to permit
change of use from single family dwelling to 2 family dwelling which is no
is auxble because the lot area is only 5180 sq. ft. instead of 6000 sq. ft.
000/sq: ft. per /amily)
Further Findings of Fact
Further Findings of Fact
<u>Appearances</u>
the names and addresses of those appearing in support of the application
are: Avman Scatt, Iwner
The man , which is a second of the second of
:
and the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition to the application are:
and the hautes and addresses of those appearing in opposition to the appearance of
<u>Exhibits</u>

The documentary evidence presented to the Board, including, but not by way of limitation, plans, specification, photographs, etc. consisted of the following:

REASONS FOR DECISIONS

The subject property consists of a structure which by reason of its size or the size of the Lot on which it is located (could/could not) legally accommodate more dwelling units than are permitted in the residential zone where it is located as evidenced by:

By reasons of its age, condition or marketability, the structure (can/can not) be economically used or maintained if used for no more than the number of dwelling units permitted in the residential zone where it is located for the following reasons:

The existing uses in the immediate vicinity of the subject property (are/ are not) of such a nature and condition as to justify rezoning a reasonable area in the vicinity of the subject property to a classification which would permit the economic use and maintenance of the subject property, because:

Adequate provision (has/has not) been made for on-site or off-site parking spaces in a number sufficient to meet the requirements of Section 602.14, which requires parking spaces.

If the proposed variance should be granted, it (will/will not) comply with all other provisions of this ordinance and all other codes or ordinances of the City or meet the requirements for a variance of those provisions.

The conversion of the subject property so as to accommodate more dwelling units than are permitted in the zone in which it is located (would/would not) significantly interfere with the use and enjoyment of other land in the vicinity as evidenced by:

The foregoing conditions (have/have not) been deliberately created by, or with the consent or acquiescence of, the owner, his predecessors and title, or any user of the property in order to bring the subject property within the standards of There (is/is not) any alternative available to the owner, other than a variance to permit an increase in the number of dwelling units, which would suffice to permit the economic use and maintenance of the subject property because of the following:_ SPECIFIC RELIEF GRANTED After a public hearing held on _ Appeals find that all of the conditions required by the Ordinance (do/do not) exist with respect to this property and that a variance for dwelling unit conversion should It is therefore determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should ____ ___ be granted in this case. portonal indefinite

			INSTALL PLUMBING	PEHMI	T NUMBER	2056
Date Busued	Owne	of Bldg	same			
		r's Add		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Portland Piumbing Indector	Pluml		Owner	De	ate:	
Ry ERNOLD R. GOOD VIN	NEW	REP'L.			NO.	FEE
App. First Hsp.	1		SINKS	\ ;	1	\$2.00
J. M. Spirms Pap. 1	1	†	LAVATORIES	13		14-000
Dale, Lunion Lunion	-	1	TOILETS	P. orm	in fee	3.00
By By		1	BATH TUBS			1
	·	1	SHOWERS			+
Final Insp.		1	DRAINS FLOOR	SURFAC	E	
Dorle		1	HOT WATER TANKS		,	
By	9	T :	TANKLESS WATER HEAT	ERS	-	1
	7		GARBAGE DISPOSALS			1
Type of Bld.			SEPTIC TANKS			<u> </u>
Commercial *	-		HOUSE SEWERS			
☐ Residential	-		ROOF LEADERS			
□ Single		T	AUTOMATIC WASHERS	, ,		1
Multi Family □	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	DISHWASHERS			1
New Construction	1		OTHER			
Remodeling	1					
,	1					Τ.
	,			TO	TAL.	\$5.

...

and the same

1

÷ Ģ



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE EPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

	DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION		15	, jo
S INC.	COMPLAINT		meade	
INSPECTI	ON COPY		g.	i
COMPLAIN	NO. 80/14 Date Received March 7, 1980	-	-	
	786 146 BAXter Dood,	_	1.	
Location	4 Belineade Rd. New Owner- Norman Coll name and address Wm. Frost & Pamela Edwards			
	name and address Norman Son as finove	Telephone	13-0331	 3
	ant's name and addressneighbor	_ Telephone		
Descript	all o flame and address.			
Descript	Adding an apartment in the basement		-	•
NOTES	Letter to the offere Mar 24, 1986	7:		
9	pail 2-1980 of now artifour trans	explainted	10 for	<u>-</u>
	The fee of the devolving of	at expecis	4 78	
24 Zol	In a new Wells here			
	My hospined appoint cas	drown	a sita	The same
	of intentializable as the	present	mer g	%
AL ASP	Parago a delina a l'otto	S proposing	16) h	94 A
_17	should not be allowed TET	\		→ //-
4	Tone applied stille	S The	27tol	Zed
	A Color Dant who the lucus Po	1171 # B	<u> </u>	42
1	i de la contraction de la cont			·····
54	Mil 3-1980 Shave contacted	HE you	- Ewy	<u>e</u> r
Till f	a said the would med was	to in	SHOW I	2
-14	e develling		peer	
	· 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1		, 60	
0//0	u Aprila 180 In spected	ME au	reller G	line .
on	no changes in partition	us delli	4 /1211	inted
S.	en Aprila 80 In spected there was me me satisfied are elect of the day some en sauce as it star alun sow there girs plans to	o Elen	ese_	-
74	e same as it spas afun	y X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	1 0	free
	now there all A mount	lee as	LA Est	rung
A	- Infantry francis		- House	

April 7/1980 Mr Stolf come in at your and is going to appeal to have a 2 family: File in the GL.

1

,

March 21, 1980

Portland Main

Re: Adding apt. to Basement

It has been reported to this department that you have made a change of use from a single family dwelling to a single family dwelling with a basement apartment.

Our records show this as a single family dwelling. It is necessary that someone apply for a change of use not later than March 31, 1980 and submit a floor plan with the application showing the location of the exits, etc.

Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to call this office.

Sincerely,

4-11-80

Hugh Irving Building Inspector

April 3, 1980 A.M.E. Scott 4 Belmeade Road Portland, Maine Re: Adding apartment to basement It has been reported to this department that you have made a change of use from a single family dwelling to a single family dwelling with a basement apartment. Our records show this as a single family dwelling. It is necessary that someone apply for a change of use not later than April 11, 1980 and submit a floor plan with the application showing the location of the exits, etc. Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to call this office. Sincerely, Hugh Irving Building Inspector



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CITY of PORTLAND

PERMIT ISSUED

0899990

Portland, Maine, October 6 1966

Portland, Maine,
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following healing, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location Use of Building No. Stories No. Stories Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance Mrs. Sadie Davis, 4 Belmeade Road Existing
Installer's name and addressPortland Gas Light Co.5. Temple St Telephone
General Description of Work
To install (1)-gas-fired 302-21X Roberts Gordon conversion burner in place of oil-fired hot water heat.
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance basement Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected? Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented?
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner
Will operator be always in attendance?
Type of floor beneath burner
Location of oil storage
Low water shut off
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance
If so, how protected? Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided?
If gas fired, how vented?
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Burner will be equipped with automatic shut off.
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.)
annous A
PPROVED:
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto an
observed?
Portland Gas Light Co.
Signature of Installer by: C. Leightonia

INSPECTION COPY

.....

Dalan & Delmonde Road June 21, 1984 Mr. Alfred Hurwitz 4 Belmeade Hoad Dear Dr. Hurwitz: Permit for erection of partitions in basement of your fwelling at the above named location to provide an office suite for your use under the qualifications of a "home occupation" as defined by the Zoning Ordinance is issued herewith. Notice is to be given this department for inspection after studding for partitions has been erected, but before any covering is applied to it or the ceiling. After work has been completed a final inspection by this department is necessary, at which time a certificate of occupancy for the new use will be issued if everything is found in order. Very truly yours, Albert J. Seats Building Inspection Director

O RESIDENCE ZONE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure . Third Class

JUN 24 1964

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

in accordance with the Lows of the	ppices for a permit to erect after roatr demolish install be State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ore	the following building structure equipment in ance of the City of Portland, plans and
Location 4 Belmeads Ros	erewith and the following specifications: ad Within Fire Dr. Alfred Hurvitz, 4 Belmeade Rd.	Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address	Dr. Alfred Hurvitz, & Belmeade Rd.	Telephone 773 - 1901

Contractor's name and address		Telephone
Architect	Specifications	Plans Yes No. of sheets 1
Proposed use of building	Dwelling and doctor's office	No. families 1
Last use	and garage Drolling and garage	No. families 1
Material frame No. storie	es Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot		
Estimated cost \$ 400.	· ·	Fee \$ 9.00

Portland, Maine, June 18, 196/

General Description of New Work

To partition off . . . a in basement for use as doctor's office. Stude 34, 16" O.C., sheetrock



It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner.

	owner owner
Is any plumbing involved in this worki	Details of New Work C? Is any electrical work involved in this work!
	Form notice sent?
	Height average grade to highest point of roof
	No. storiessolid or filled land?earth or rock?
Kind of roofRise	e per footRoof covering
No. of chimneys Materia	ial of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel
	under girders Size
	rtitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
	or, 2nd, 3rds roof
	or 2nd
	or 2nd
	alls, thickness of walls?height?height?height?height?height?height?height?height?height?height?height?height?height?height?
	If a Garage
No care now accommodated on came 1	
	lot, to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done office	ner than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
PROVED:	Miscellaneous
24/44- C.K allan	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
and the state of t	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
(n. 14 - 1. 2 - 14 - 1 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 1	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed?
THE PART CONTRACTOR OF	
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner Office Comments

Staking Out Notice Form Check Notice NOTES Cert. of Occupancy issued 6/23/64- Alrable le 9/10/1,4- Muc Hurion

j =

To be sent to Sanitary Engineering Division,
Health, Dept. of Health & Welfare, Augusta

S City or True of Purtlemed Me CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION: The plumbing installed at No. # Belmacale Street, for Mr. David Davidson: in the town of Partiand me permit issued on date of CMY 13 195.2 has this day been inspected by me and tested from leaks and to conform with the State Regulations pertaining to plumbing. (Signed) Cose 1 9 Well Plumbing Inspector ed. 0 4 20 1615 Fee \$ 5.30

- " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	
	URG
KY.	
j≊/d.	
相称	(SIRIE)
13/15	Y 19/2/
Vi	
	ATIO

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

	Am	endment No.		JUL 31 1952
	Porti	and Maine 2.2 or no	32	CITY of PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR	OF BUILDINGS, P	ORTLAND, MAINE	M	LOMILAND
in the original applie at City of Portland, plans	reby applies for amenion in accordance with and specifications, if	dment to Permit No. 52/766 In the Laws of the State of Maine, any, submitted herewith, and the	following enecificati	w Zoning Ordinance of the
Owner's now - 1	umeane Hoad	any, submitted herewith, and the Wit Ison, L Belmeade Road	hin Fire United	ins:
Lessee's name and add	Iress <u>Pavid Davi</u> c	ison, 4 Belmead, Road		Dist. No.
Contractor's and add	ress	Ison, 4 Belmeads Road Merrill, 22 Somerset St	-	Telephone
Architect	address Fred I	Merrill, 22 Somerset St	Eo. Portland	Telephone
Looposed use of building	gdwelling	Merrill, 22 Somerset St house & 2-car garage	Plans file	1No. of sheets
Last use	()	•4	***************************************	No. families 1
increased cost of work,	600.	1-car garage	***************************************	No. families
				tional fee M 1.00
To stud outside w		escription of Proposed W with 2x3 studs, 24" on ater and hot water heat	ork	
To construct part	ition around wa	with 2x3 studs, 24" on ater and hot water heat notty pine. Partition s and back. Heater has shroom and toilet room ire area of basement, 1x	built-in insula	tom from appliance ation.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Permit I	Barred Arres	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tette. Titw	Permit Issued
		Details of New Work	*	
Is any plumbing involved	in this work?			• •
Height average grade to	op of plate	Is any electrical Height average grad toriessolid or filled land	work involved in this	work?
CIACI LI UII C	147.	D- 8-44	~ ** *********************************	roof
Matchai of follogation			A 1 PO 1	th or coal-3
material of finderninning	-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Collar.	
	* *** .		**************************************	
Framing lumber-Kind		Roof covering Dressed or full siz	of lining	
Gruers Size	Calanna	4 -	Size	
Studs (outside walls and ca	urrying partitions) 2	rt or ledger board?		on centers
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	12-10 U. C. Bridging in every	floor and flat roof sp	dn over 8 feet
On centers:	1st floor	2nd	rđ	roof
Maximum span:	1st floor	2nd 3	rd	roof
Approved:		2nd 3	rd	roof
with letter &	NOOP		247	rd payidson
The state of the s	3	Signature of (Divince by:	my Cay
NSPECTION COPY	athania, waranta (a) bear establishi ku	Approvedi	3/152 W	



(RC) RESIDENCE ZUNG

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure __Third Class__ M4Y 26 1952 Portland, Maine, May 8, 1952 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE TTY of PORTLAND The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to event after manisdemoisticostatishe following building macroscopment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine; the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland; plans and Location 4 Belmeade Road Within Fire Limits? no Dist No. Owner's name and address David Davidson, A Belmeade Road Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address Fred I. Merrill, 22 Somerset St., So. Portland Telephone 5-1622 Specifications Plans yes Proposed use of building owelling house and 2-car garage Last use ... No. families 1 Material wood No. stories 2 Heat. 1-car garage No. families Other buildings on same lotStyle of roofRoofing Estimated cost \$ 7,000 General Description of New Work To construct 1-story frame addition 15 x 21 on right hand side of building. Garage to be in basement. Existing end wall to be removed.

5/19/52 - New addition to be 12'x21' instead The inside of the garage will be covered, where required by law, with perforated gypsum lath covered with one-inch thickness gypsum plaster. Appeal denied 5/16/52 Permit Issued with Letter CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Fred I. Herrill Details of New Work Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Height average grade to top of plate 91 61 Height average grade to highest point of roof 111 611 If not, what is proposed for sewage? Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? solid earth or rock? earth Material of foundation concrete at least 41 below crade 10" bottom 12" cellar Material of underpinning to sill Height Thickness Size, front____ Kind of roof flat Rise per foot 2" Roof covering isp tar and gravel Material of chimneys...... of lining Kind of heat Framing lumber—Kind.....hemlock..... Corner posts ____4x6____Sills__2x8_box_Girt or ledger board? ____ ____Dressed or full size? ___dressed___ Girders Columns under girders Columns under girders Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floogxx8 2x10 , 2nd , 3rd , 3rd, roof ...2x10 Maximum span: 3rd If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?_____ height? If a Garage Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?__no_____ APPROVED Miscellancous Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? TRE DO. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are David Davidson

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of ownerby:

NOTES. S/21/62 - Location & 6/12/52 - Location & Varted P. S. S. 7/3/52 - Milestone Slee mi & S. S. 11/3/52 - Walnelowe for a service of left relation in a service of left relation	mittino 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
200	Trapped use of akting.
The state of the s	
11/5 y 2000	Material 18935, No. stories 110. Other buildings or an a lot In Inc.
	Estimated cost 8 . , See
	with the takened
	A SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF T
	5
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	STATE TO MODEL OF THE AREA CONTROL
	970 g ag 10 MAN
and the year of the second to	who go the distribution of the 2 approximation of the company
2.400 - 71	
The state of the s	1160
Mibr .1 your	the name of the second second to the second second
शंक्रा₩ ५००	then among the tree to the area of the MIT I'M BE 1884 1
	the name of the diggerman appendix 10 BE 1884 2
शंक्रा₩ ५००	the name of the discourse of RATT 10 BE 1884 It is an open of the color of the colo
See West of the second of the	the name of the doctors and the SE 1884 II also a sile of a sample of the control
About was a first to the second of the secon	the name of the doctors and the second of th
See Wester 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the name of the holes and the service of the servic
See West of the Control of the Contr	the name of the hooting are some application of all 1884 22 and plan of a faculty of a ratio with the public countries. It the from the fact of the f
Assert the state of the state o	the name of the doctors and the second of th
Heavy van	the name of the holes and the second of the
Assert the state of the state o	the name of the ingress of the second states of the
And the state of t	the name of the holes and the second of the
All years a fact of the second	the name of the hoot of the second of the se
And the state of t	the name of the holes and the second of the
Above solves and the solves of	the name of the ingress of the second of the
And the state of t	the name of the holes are the second of the
Above solves and the solves of	the name of the ingress of the second of the
All the state of t	the name of the holes and the second of the
And the state of t	the name of the holes and the second of the
All and the state of the state	the name of the holes and the second of the
And the state of t	the name of the holes and the second of the
Above early 1 The state of the	the name of the holes and the second of the
All and the state of the state	the name of the ingredies of the second of t

Art of C

AP 4 Belmeade Road

July 31, 1952

Mr. Fred 1. Merrill 22 Somersot Street South Portland, Maine

Copy to 'Mr. David Davidson 4 Belmeade Road

Doar Mr. Merrills

Amendment #1 to Percit 52/766 covering the finishing off of the tamement of the dwelling at 4 Animonade Road is issued herewith subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Fire-stopping will se required as the saliting line between the 2x3 stude against the foundation sality.
- 2. Care will need to be taken to keep all combustible material the required distances from all heating davices, including the vents or smokepipes from their heaters. At least 1-inch clearance is required from all parts of the chimney.
- 3. Unless the room enclosing the heater is to have an outside wall with one or more wisdow openings in it, consideration will need to be given as to how fresh air for combustion purposes is to be supplied to this room.
- 4. Although ventilation of toilet rooms is no langer controlled by the Building Code, it is governed by State law, for should consult the Pluzbing Inspector as to requirement in this regard.
- 5. Notification is to be given this department for inspection before any wood sheathing, wall board, or celotex tile is applied.

Very truly yours,

AJS/B

Warren McDonald Inspector of Wildings

4 Relreads Road, Cor. of Bexter Boulevard May 26, 1952 Mr. Preu I. Morrill 22 Somerset Street South Portland, Maine c.c. David Davidson 4 Belmeade Road Dear Mr. Merrill:-Building permit for construction of an addition 12: x 21: with garage space in the basement, on the right hand side of the dwelling at 4 Belmcade Road, corner of Baxter Boulevard, is issued herewith, subject to the following conditions: 1 - Although the plans filed with the application for permit indicate numerous alterations to the existing building, it is our understanding that none of this work is to be done. The provided by the posmit numerous atterations to the existing outlaing, it is our understanding that none of this work is to be done. The work covered by the permit now being issued is limited to construction of the addition; including the new roof over the existing our performed addition and any alternathe new roof over the existing sun parlor and addition and any alterations directly connected therewith. 2 - The side wall of the addition is to be no less than 11:-62 to the side lot line on the basis that the projection of the overheas of the eaves is to project 2!-68 into this side yard of the building. 3 - The 2rlo floor timbers, even though spaced 12" on centers, as indicated, will not figure out if dressed hemlock or spruce lumber is used because of the concentrated load from the roof placed upon them by the because of the concentrated load from the roof placed upon them by the carrying partition. Therefore, it is necessary that full size spruce or hemlock or dressed Douglas Fir lumber be used for these timbers. The permit is issued on the basis that such construction will be pro-4 - Care will need to be taken in framing the new roof, particularly at the front and rear where it will be necessary to provide outlookers 5 - Although it is not so indicated on the paper tracing filed, we assume that a wooden shoe at least 2" thick is to be bolted to the top flange of the 12" I-beam supporting the floor framing, on which the the top flange of this beam may be properly braced, in order that issued on the basis that this is to be done, Very truly yours, Inspector of Buildings AJS/G

AP 4 Belamade Rd.

Key 12, 1952

Mr. David Davidson, 4 Eelmeade Road, Portland, Maine Copy to: Fred Merrill, 22 Somerset St., Sc. Portland, Maine

Corporation Counsel

Dear Mr. Davidson:

As explained to both you and Kr. Kerrill, your contractor, over the phone today, building permit to sutherize construction of a one story and basement addition to your dwelling and attached garage at 4 Belmeace Road, corner Baxter Boulevard, is not assuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the new work farther from Baxter Blvd. would be 8'6" from the side lot line instead of the 11'6" required by the Zoning Ordinance according to Sections 10B,C and D, and 16E, applying to the Residential C Zone where the property is located.

I understand you desire to seek an exception from the Board of Appeals; so there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure.

Very truly yours,

WE'D/H Enc.: Appeal procedure Warren McDonald Lespector of Buildings

Dear Mr. Merrill:

After our telephone conversation I found the architect has designed a wort of canopy on the end of the addition with a projection of 2'6" which is 12" more than the allowed encroachment of caves into a required yard or open space. This is the reason for changing the distance from the lot line to the wall of the addition to 11'6" instead of 10'6", as I told you over the telephone.

,

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	for directly addition to dwelling at & Belmende Road Date 5/8/52
•	In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? David Davidson.
•	Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, andhow? stakes
•	Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the grouni? yes If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?
•	What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or dripf
•	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the propsed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections?
•	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
•	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?
	E 0 M. 11

,

Description of

ANT CONTRACTOR

These plans (sheets) and the specifications accompany ing the same, covering constituction work on have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned according to the latest rules or engineering practice and to comply with the Building Code of the City of Portland.

(Signature) (Signature)

(This statement is to be signed by the individual responsible for the design, and he should indicate in the plank provided the particular work to which the statement applies.)

City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals -ZONING-

owner

Fothe Board of Appeals:

Your appellant,

David Davidson , who is the

property at 4 Belmeade Road

, respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals

of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to

this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit for construction of one-story and basement addition to the dwelling and attached garage at 4 Belmeade Road, corner of Baxter Boulevard, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the new work work to be \$160 from the side lot line instead of the 11.76" required in the Residence C Zone where this property is located.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissable are as follows:

An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

After public hearing held on the

lóth

, 19 52

day of the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is not necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can not be granted without substantially departing from the fintent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

IN FAVOR: William H. O'Brion OPPOSED: H. Merrill Luthe, Helen C. Frost, Robert L. Getchell, Edward T. Colley

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may not be permitted in this specific case.

BOARD OF APPEALS